Operating instructions
RF-identification system
ANT434
ANT435
Read/write head
11
42
45

Article number: ANT434
Function: Read/write head
Type designation: DTRHF IBRWIDUS03
Type: M30, flush mountable
ANT435
Article number: ANT435
Function: Read/write head
Type designation: DTRHF INRWIDUS03
Type: M30, non flush mountable
ANT434 ANT435
8
6 Installation
6.1 Notes on the unit installation
When mounting several RFID units adhere to the minimum distances between the systems.
Flush mounting of a read/write head in metal reduces the read/write distance.
Device performance can be affected if positioned in the immediate vicinity of powerful HF
emission sources such as welding transformers or converters.
6.2 Avoiding interference
The device generates a modulated electrical field with a frequency of 13.56 MHz.
Avoid interference with data communication:
u Do not operate any devices in the vicinity that use the same frequency band.
w Such devices are for example frequency converters and switched-mode power supplies.
If there are other devices in the same frequency band in the vicinity:
u The mounting distances between the devices should be as large as possible.
u Use the devices in alternating operation.
u Switch the HF field of the device on/off.
6.3 Mechanical design
ANT434
Fig. 1: ANT434
1 Sensing face
ANT435
Fig. 2: ANT435
1 Sensing face
ANT434 ANT435
9
6.4 Install device
u Fix the device using the supplied nuts (M30).
ANT434
Fig. 3: Flush mounting
ANT435
Fig. 4: Non flush mounting
6.5 Mounting distances
ANT434
Operating mode Distance side (A) Distance front (B)
For reading and writing ≥ 50 mm ≥ 100 mm
ANT434 ANT435
10
ANT435
Operating mode Distance side (A) Distance front (B)
For reading and writing ≥ 120 mm ≥ 160 mm
6.6 Positioning of the ID tags
The read/write heads are marked with an antenna symbol on the sensing face. It designates the
middle of the integrated antenna coil and has to correspond with the middle of the ID tag.
u Align the axes of the RFID device and the ID tag in the same way.
For installation in or on metal use the ID tags provided for this purpose.
Position the ID tag in the area of the sensing face. When doing so, the angle of aperture and the
operating distance must be adhered to (→ Data sheet of the device).
ANT434
D
Fig. 5: Position the ID tag
u Align the ID tag on the central axis of the antenna of the unit.
ID tag Type Distance read/write head
(D) in metal
Distance read/write head
(D) in plastic
E80370 20 mm 20 mm
E80371 25 mm 30 mm
ANT434 ANT435
11
The indications in the table apply to static read/write operations.
ANT435
D
Fig. 6: Position the ID tag
u Align the ID tag on the central axis of the antenna of the unit.
ID tag Type Distance read/write head
(D) in metal
Distance read/write head